Campbell University Tuition and Fees Schedule
2019-2020

Main Campus Undergradute

Undergraduate-Main Campus Fall 2019 Spring 2020
Tuition
Full-Time 12 to 18.5 hours 16,190.00 16,190.00
Less than 12 hours (per credit hour) 655.00 655.00
More than 18.5 hours (per credit hour) 655.00 655.00
Online Education Courses
Main Campus Students-Less than 12 hours (per credit hour) 450.00 450.00
*Students with a Main Campus home location and enrolled in 12 - 18.5 hours of Main Campus
Undergraduate and/or Adult & Online Education classes will be assessed full time tuition rates.
Overload charges will be applied for more than 18.5 hours.
General Fees (charged to all MCUG students)
Full time 9 or more hours 750.00 750.00
Less than 9 hours--per credit hour rate 83.00 83.00
Camel Direct Book Rental Fee (charged to all MCUG students)
Full-Time 12 or more hours 375.00 375.00
Less than 12 hours 187.50 187.50
Program Fees
Program fees are assessed each semester for specific programs, unless indicated
differently. Fees assessed are based on the students active primary program on the first
day of the semester.
Clinical Research Program Fee 350.00 350.00
Pharm Science Program Fee 350.00 350.00
Engineering Program Fee (2nd semester & beyond) 325.00 325.00
Golf Management Program Fee 790.00 790.00
Nursing Program Fee 325.00 325.00
Technology Fees
Engineering Program Technology Fee (First Semester only ) 1,750.00 1,750.00
(Engineering classes require specialized computer & software. Engineering majors
should not purchase a laptop for engineering classes. A laptop will be provided by the
School of Engineering.)
Other Fees (charged based on participation)
Student Teaching Fee 500.00 500.00
Music Fees:
Regular Students:
One 30 minute lesson per week 1 hour of credit or no credit 390.00 390.00
Two 30 minute lessons per week 2 hours of credit 725.00 725.00
Special Students:
One 30 minute lesson per week 1 hour of credit 390.00 390.00
Two 30 minute lessons per week 2 hours of credit 725.00 725.00
One 30 minute lesson per week No credit 500.00 500.00
Rental of Musical Instruments 150.00 150.00
Student Illlness Insurance
Student lliness Insurance Fall 2019 Spring 2020
lliness Insurance Undergrad 653.00 905.00
International Student Health Insurance - MANDATORY  Undergrad 653.00 905.00

Student illness insurance is assessed based on University cost.

submitted online. CU's insurance carrier will verify coverage.

International students are required to purchase illness insurance provided by the University.

Undergraduate full time main campus students are required to purchase iliness insurance or provide proof of insurance coverage. An insurance waiver must be
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Campbell University Tuition and Fees Schedule
2019-2020

Housing & Meal Plan Rates

prorated based on useage.)

Residence Housing Rates: Fall 2019 Spring 2020
Residence Halls:
*Powell, Hedgpeth, Strickland, Murray, and Sauls *Tier 1 2,850.00 2,850.00
*Burkot, McCall, and Smalll *Tier 2 3,025.00 3,025.00
*Pat Barker *Tier 3 3,250.00 3,250.00
Apartment/Suites:
**Jones Hall (per room) 3,750.00 3,750.00
**Bob Barker Suites (per room) 4,100.00 4,100.00
**Luby Wood Hall (shared bath) 4,100.00 4,100.00
**Luby Wood Hall (private bath) 4,250.00 4,250.00
Bob Barker Apartments (per room) 4,400.00 4,400.00
Faculty Memorial Commons (per room) 4,400.00 4,400.00
Stadium Apartments (per room) 4,400.00 4,400.00
Fraternity/Greek Housing:
***Delta Phi Epsilon: Langston 3,300.00 3,300.00
***Phj Delta Theta: Lonnie-Small 3,300.00 3,300.00
***Kappa Alpha: McKissick 3,300.00 3,300.00
**Kappa Sigma: Upshaw 3,300.00 3,300.00
Housing Fees:
Residency Requirement Fee 2,850.00 2,850.00
Private Dorm Room Fee 800.00 800.00
Housing Contract Termination Fee 750.00 750.00
Extended Occupancy Fee (per night) 40.00 40.00

Meal Plan Rates: Fall 2019 Spring 2020

Resident Student Meal Plans:
*All Access Plan (unlimited meals at Marshbanks, 1 per serving period at any location
that offers a meal exchange and 250 Camel bucks) 3,070.00 3,070.00
*Required Plan: Tier 1, Tier 2, and Tier 3 Resident Halls.
** Block 200 + $650 Camel Bucks (approx. 11 meals per week) 2,375.00 2,375.00
**Required Plan: Jones Hall, Wood Hall, and Barker Hall Suites. (Student may choose All
Access, in lieu of Block 200)
Commuting Student Meal Plans:
Block 100 + $700 Camel Bucks (approx. 5 - 6 meals per week) 1,600.00 1,600.00
**Block 50 + $200 Camel Bucks (approx. 2 - 3 meals per week) 660.00 660.00
***Required Plan: Fraternity/Greek Housing. (Student may
choose All Access, Block 200, or Block 100, in lieu of Block 50)
Camel Bucks Plan ($300 Camel Bucks) 275.00 275.00
The student meal plan cost includes 7% NC tax.
Other Meal Plan Related Charges:
Meal Plan Change Fee (One change request is allowed during the semester at no 25 00 25 00
charge. Fee will be charged for each change thereafter.) ' :
Meal Plan Cancellation Fee (Charged after the change period. Meal plan will also be 100.00 100.00
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Campbell University Tuition and Fees Schedule
2019-2020

Adult & Online Education

“Military tuition rates are available to qualifying AOE students. Currently serving uniformed service personnel, spouses of currently
serving uniformed service personnel, and military veterans should contact their home location to determine eligibility and how to apply.
Effective academic year 2019 - 20, children of military members and non-veteran DoD civilians will not be eligible for the military rate.”

Main Campus Undergraduate Fall 2019 Spring 2020
AOE students taking main campus traditional and
blended classes will be billed the main campus per credit 655.00 655.00
hour rate.
Fort Bragg & Pope Fall 2019 Spring 2020
Traditional and blended classes (per credit hour) 275.00 275.00
Online Classes (per credit hour) 450.00 450.00
Technology fee (per session) 30.00 30.00
Biology & Chemistry Lab Fee (per course) 60.00 60.00
NTC Proctoring/Testing Fee (Ft Bragg/Pope only) 15.00 15.00
Camp LeJeune Fall 2019 Spring 2020
Traditional and blended classes (per credit hour) 275.00 275.00
Online Classes (per credit hour) 450.00 450.00
Technology fee (per session) 30.00 30.00
Biology & Chemistry Lab Fee- (per course) 60.00 60.00
Raleigh Fall 2019 Spring 2020
Traditional and blended classes (per credit hour) 450.00 450.00
Online Classes (per credit hour) 450.00 450.00
Technology fee (per session) 30.00 30.00
Biology & Chemistry Lab Fee- (per course) 60.00 60.00
Online Education Fall 2019 Spring 2020
Online Education Classes (per credit hour) 450.00 450.00
Technology fee (per session) 30.00 30.00
Military Tuition Fall 2019 Spring 2020

“Military tuition rates are available to qualifying AOE students. Currently serving uniformed service personnel, spouses of currently

serving uniformed service personnel, and military veterans should contact their home location to determine eligibility and how to apply.
Effective academic year 2019 - 20, children of military members and non-veteran DoD civilians will not be eligible for the military rate.”

* AOE traditional and blended classes tuition-all physical locations

(per credit hour) ’ 250.00 250.00
Physical locations: Ft. Bragg, Pope, Raleigh, Camp Lejeune, and
Main Campus

** AOE online classes tuition (per credit hour) b 250.00 250.00
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Campbell University Tuition and Fees Schedule
2019-2020

Graduate & Professional Programs

College of Pharmacy & Health Sciences

carrier will verify coverage. Refer to Insurance Section for cost information.

International students are required to purchase illness insurance provided by the University.

CPHS students are required to purchase iliness insurance or provide proof of insurance coverage. An insurance waiver must be submitted online. CU's insurance

Pharm. D-Doctor of Pharmacy Fall 2019 Spring 2020
Application Fee 50.00
Tuition P-1, P-2, P-3 & P-4 (12 or more hours) 20,175.00 20,175.00
Tuition P-1, P-2, P-3 & P-4 (less than 12 hours)-per credit hour 995.00 995.00
General Fees- All Pharm D Students 520.00 520.00
Pharm.D Labs-Other Fees Fall 2019 Spring 2020
Each lab carries 1 billable credit hour calculated in tuition, in addition to the
following applicable fees.
PHR_D 653 (Practical Compounding Techniques: Non- 205.00 205.00
Sterile)
PHRD 654 (Practical Compounding Techniques: Sterile) ©10.00 >10.00
PHRD 658 (APhA Diabetes Certificate Course) 115.00 115.00
IPE 515P (New Product Development-PharmD) 30.00 30.00
Doctor of Physical Therapy Spring 2020 Fall 2020
(DPT tuition changes spring of each year. Rate effective Spring
2020, Summer 2020, & Fall 2020)
Application Fee 50.00
Tuition (per semester-3 semesters per year) 12,200.00 12,200.00
General Fees- All DPT Students 900.00 900.00
One-Time Technology Fee (Assessed first semester of enrollment) 1,750.00 1,750.00
Master of Athletic Training Summer 2019/ Fall 2019 Spring 2020
(MAT Program begins summer session. Rates effective Summer
2019, Fall 2019, & Spring 2020)
Application Fee 50.00
Tuition-per credit hour (3 semesters per year) 850.00 850.00
General Fees- All MAT Students 510.00 510.00
One-Time Technology Fee (Assessed first semester of enrollment only) 1,750.00 1,750.00
Master of Physician Assistant Practice Fall 2019 Spring 2020
Application Fee 50.00
Tuition (per semester for 6 semesters) 14,250.00 14,250.00
General Fees- All Physician Assistant Students 980.00 980.00
Master of Science in Clinical Research Fall 2019 Spring 2020
Application Fee 50.00
Tuition (Online)-per credit hour 875.00 875.00
General Fees- All MSCR Students 410.00 410.00
Master of Science in Public Health Fall 2019 Spring 2020
Application Fee 50.00
Tuition-per credit hour 850.00 850.00
General Fees- All MSPH Students 510.00 510.00
Master of Science in Pharmaceutical Sciences Fall 2019 Spring 2020
Application Fee 50.00
Tuition-per credit hour 875.00 875.00
General Fees- All MSPS Students 810.00 810.00
MSPS Labs-Other Fees Fall 2019 Spring 2020
Each lab carries 1 billable credit hour calculated in tuition, in addition to the
following applicable fees.
IPE 515S (New Product Development-MSPS) 30.00 30.00
Student lliness Insurance
Student lliness Insurance Fall 2019 Spring 2020
lliness Insurance Graduate 1168.00 1618.00
International Student Health Insurance - MANDATORY  Graduate 1168.00 1618.00

Student illness insurance is assessed based on University cost.

carrier will verify coverage.

International students are required to purchase illness insurance provided by the University.

CPHS students are required to purchase illness insurance or provide proof of insurance coverage. An insurance waiver must be submitted online. CU's insurance
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Campbell University Tuition and Fees Schedule

2019-2020

Graduate & Professional Programs (Continued)

Divinity School

Master of Divinity Fall 2019 Spring 2020
Application Fee 20.00
Tuition-per credit hour 520.00 520.00
Audit Fee 75.00 75.00
General Fees-All Divinity Students 9 or more hours 285.00 285.00
General Fees-All Divinity Students less than 9 hours 35.00 35.00
Master of Arts in Christian Ministry Fall 2019 Spring 2020
Application Fee 20.00
Tuition-per credit hour 520.00 520.00
Audit Fee 75.00 75.00
General Fees-All Divinity Students 9 or more hours 285.00 285.00
General Fees-All Divinity Students less than 9 hours 35.00 35.00
Doctor of Ministry Fall 2019 Spring 2020
Application Fee 35.00
Tuition 2,750.00 2,750.00
General Fees 100.00 100.00
Field Supervisor Fee ( 3rd year only) 850.00 850.00
Continuation Fee (Each semester beyond 6) 150.00 150.00
Continuation Fee (Each semester beyond 8) 475.00 475.00
Jerry M. Wallace School of Osteopathic Medicine
Doctor of Osteopathic Medicine Fall 2019 Spring 2020
Application Fee 50.00
Tuition: per semester
D-1, D-2, D-3, D-4 25,300.00 25,300.00
General Fees-CUSOM 1st and 2nd year 925.00 925.00
General Fees-CUSOM 3rd & 4th year 790.00 790.00
Master of Science in Biomedical Sciences Fall 2019 Spring 2020
Application Fee 50.00
Tuition: per semester
MS Biomedical Sciences 11,300.00 11,300.00
General Fees- MSBS All years 925.00 925.00
Master of Health Professions Education Fall 2019 Spring 2020
Application Fee 50.00
Tuition: per semester
Master of Health Professions Education-per credit hr 750.00
General Fees- MHPE All years 400.00
Lundy-Fetterman School of Business
Master of Business Administration Fall 2019 Spring 2020
Application Fee No Fee
MBA-AIll Locations -per credit hour 790.00 790.00
Master of Trust and Wealth Management Fall 2019 Spring 2020
Application Fee No Fee
Law School - Raleigh Campus-per credit hour 790.00 790.00
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Campbell University Tuition and Fees Schedule

2019-2020

Graduate & Professional Programs (Continued)

Norman Adrian Wiggins School of Law

Juris Doctor Fall 2019 Spring 2020
L1, L2, L3 (more than 9 hours) 21,300.00 21,300.00
L1, L2, L3 (9 or fewer hours) per credit hour 1,450.00 1,450.00
Campbell Flex-year 1 and 2 10,650.00 10,650.00
Campbell Flex-year 3 and beyond (more than 9 hours) 21,300.00 21,300.00
Campbell Flex-year 3 and beyond ( 9 or fewer hours) 1,450.00 1,450.00
General Fees-All Law Students (more than 9 hours) 385.00 385.00
General Fees-All Law Students (9 hours or less) 192.00 192.00
Other Fees:
Law School Parking Permit-Optional 370.00 185.00
(Fall charge for parking is for full year. Spring charge is for spring only.)
School of Education
Master of School Administration Fall 2019 Spring 2020
Application Fee 55.00
Tuition:
M.S.A. - All Campuses (500-600) -per credit hour 495.00 495.00
Distance Education-per credit hour 470.00 470.00
Graduate Internship & Practicum-Additional Fee 35.00 35.00
Master of Arts Fall 2019 Spring 2020
Application Fee 55.00
M.A. - All Campuses (500-600) -per credit hour 495.00 495.00
Distance Education-per credit hour 470.00 470.00
Graduate Internship & Practicum-Additional Fee 35.00 35.00
Master of Education Fall 2019 Spring 2020
Application Fee 55.00
M.Ed - All Campuses (500-600) -per credit hour 495.00 495.00
Distance Education-per credit hour 470.00 470.00
Graduate Internship & Practicum-Additional Fee 35.00 35.00
Student lliness Insurance
Student lliness Insurance Fall 2019 Spring 2020
lliness Insurance Undergrad 653.00 905.00
lliness Insurance Graduate 1168.00 1618.00
International Student Health Insurance - MANDATORY  Undergrad 653.00 905.00
International Student Health Insurance - MANDATORY  Graduate 1168.00 1618.00

Student illness insurance is assessed based on University cost.

University website.

International students are required to purchase illness insurance provided by the University.
Graduate and Doctoral Students may purchase the University policy. For more information on the policy, please visit the Student Health Services section of the

Undergraduate full time main campus students and CPHS students are required to purchase illness insurance or provide proof of insurance coverage. An
insurance waiver must be submitted online. CU's insurance carrier will verify coverage.
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